
L. 

Decision No. Q ff';-
I 

EP!FORE: T.EE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF' TEE STATE OF c..u.IFORliIA. 

'---000---

In the Matter of the AppJ.1c~t1on of 
eBImr WAREE:OUS3 COMPAl.U for authoritY' : 
to inorease rates for storing and ) Application No. ~733. 
handling grain and wool at Lemoore : 
and Stratford, Cal1forll1a. ) 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

. .. 

Appi.icant op~rates two publio, warehouses, one at Lemoore 

and one at Stratford" X1ngs County. The principal oommod1 ties 

atol'ed' are grain, seeds, h~ and wOOJ.. Applioant i~ nleo engaged 

in other .lines o~bus1ness7 warehousing being, more or less 1n-

c1dental. to its B'%'s.in merchandisi:ag., It is proposed to increase 

rates :for storing and handling g:rain and wool as indioated in the 

fO:Llow1J:lg te:Ole of oomparisons, other rates ill ef':feot not 'being 

1nvoJ..ved in this prooeeo.1ng, 

-1- ,r~ ~--:.r ~ 

'.,j ~ \~,: 



GRAIN ------

Storage - per season 

end1ng,Ma1 31, per ton 
Loading - per 'tOn 

WOOL 
---~ 

Stc!e8fie 

1st month, per 'oag 
Each add1 tiollDJ. month, :per 'bag . 

LOading - :per bag 

Present ~oEOeed 

$:1..25 $1.50 

Present Proposed 

.1.O .12t 

.05 .07t 

O ' .... .., .J. • .Lw lol 

The application isba,aed upon the alleged high cost o~ 

~abor necessary to operate applicant's warehouses, wages haVing 

increased sinoe ex1s't1~ rates 'Decame effect1.ve, b:om $2.50 ~d 

$3.00 per day to $4.00 and $5.00 per day for ordinary warehouse 

~s.bor.For epec1ai SG%V1co 1t is neceseary at times to pay as 

high as $7.50 per day. 

~he capacity of the warehouse at Lemoore is .2500 tons 

of gra:1.n, and tut at Stra.tford 6090 tons,· the cost of both pro-

perties -;0 applicant, 1ncl ua.ing the . land o,n which located, being 

$18. bOO. 00 • ~q'tl1:pm.ent and' machinery to the value of $4,000.00 

h&ve. 'been inste.llea. Since the warehOUSes were aoqa.11'ed, m8Jd.ng a. 

total investment of $22,500.00. 

Applicant'S annual reports on file With the Commission 
do not anow separately operating expenses applying to storago 

gl'oea 
alone,Dut the avera.go/income from this source fo%' the yea:re 1911) 

to :1.919 1.t!.clusive amoun'ts to $3,2b5.67. Exhibit "0" filed With 

-2-
,.r'.~A 

.,') ,;I "~':., 



the application shows an incom.e - of $7,057.94 from.storage and 

~o8d1ng ega1nst a ~ebor expenee of·$6,980.94, ~eaving a profit 

of $77.00 for tho year ~919. On the 'Das1s of· this shOWing, appl1-

cant est1mate6 tha~ the, .. proposed 1ncreaees,' if dl.1Qwea~ wou1.d prO-" 

duce appro:x1mat"ely $J.~600.00 s.d.d1 tional revenue, which however 

wotlldDe reduced to a. ve'rY small margin 'I)y increa.sed operating 

oosts. 

A hea.ring on the application was held at Hanford on 

JUue 29th, l~20~,the o~y testimony offered being ~ support of 

, the request. 

The evidence showed that 'the proposed retes, in so fa:.t' 

~s an expreSsion from patrons had been obtained,. :wou.Ld 'be satiS-

factory to storers; aJ..so that such rates a:re not ill excess of 

ra.tes generally in effeot 1n the distriot 1nvo·~ved. 

It was ~ther shown that the usual puclicity waS given, 

patl'ons being duly notified of the hearing; 'but no one appeared 1.U 

~otest, or othorwise indicated oppOSition to the rates,proposed." 
.. 

We are of the opimon that the ra.tes a.sked for h8.velleen 

jtLst1ned, and. sho'Qj.d. De granted. 

ORDER -----

c:s::rmr 71A..~OUSE CC>m.A.NY haVing appl1ed to the Comm1aSion 

for authority to inorease warellouscratee at Lemoore &Xld strat~orcl, 

& hear1~ hav1~g 'been held thereon, the matter haVing 'Dean sub-

m1tted and the COmmission 'being of the o:pin1on that the request 

shollld'De g%6Jlted, 

I!r IS BEBEBY FOmm .as b. FAC!r that the rates proposed by 

app:.uca.tl.t are 3uet and reasonab:.Le, and that the rates now in e:ffeot, 

1n eo far ,;a.sthey conflict with the rates herein authorized. are 

-3- >7-::~ 
\~,' . '-. .... 



.' 
Unjust and non-oompensatory. 

3as~ this order upon the ~orego1ng finding ot faot and 

upon the further finding o~ faot oonte1ned 1n the opin1on whioh pre-

cedes this order, 

IT IS B:ER!!BY' ORDERED by the Commiss1on that Chinn Warehouse 

CompanY' '1'>e and the same is hereby authorized 'to pUbliSh, file a:D.d. 
, , 

place i.CJ. effect immediatoly thereafter rates as set forth 1J:l. 

Exh1,'b1t "An aocompanYing thG application, suoh reteSt ·in 80 far &s 

they are increases, 'Deing as follows: 

GRAIN ..... -- ......... 

Storage - pel' season, per ton •••••••••••••••••• $1.50 

Loading - POl' ton ••••••••• '. • • • • • • • ••• • • • • • • • • • • .bO 

Storage, J..st month per bag..................... .12t 
eaoh additional month per ba.g •• ~...... .071t 

Loading - pe:r, 'bag •••••••••• , __ ••• ;.. .......... ••••• .121', 

Dated &11 San Franoisco, C811for:a1& this ;t )...~ 'dar 

of 3D.J.y ~ 1920. 

-4-

_ (J) . .. 
":" 

~' .... , 

CommisSioners. 


